Olde Mill Drainage Improvements

Project No. 2021-009
Planning & Development Department
Thursday, May 20, 2021
3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: $348,000

BID SUMMARY

< N

WESTERVILLE

CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

INFORMAL TOTAL OF BID | | ADJUSTED TOTAL OF
COMPANY ITEMS (Lines 1- 49) BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 49) | D'FFERENCE
Enviro-Construction $350,572.00 $350,572.00 $0.00
Columbus Asphalt Paving $458,576.55 $458,576.55 $0.00
Strawser Paving $559,900.25 $559,900.25 $0.00

Note: All Bids were formally rejected during the Regular Meeting of the Westerville City Council held on June 1, 2021.

EXPLANATION: The informal total of bid items listed above represents the bidder's total amount for the project. The adjusted total of bid items
amount represents the corrected total that was necessary to correct any bidder's mathematical errors.




City of Westerville, Schrock Road at Park Meadow, Westerville, OH, 43081

Bid Date: May 20, 2021, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate: $348,000.00

OLDE MILL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (PROJECT NO. 2021-009)

BID TABULATION

Enviro-Construction Co, LLC

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc

Strawser Paving Co, Inc

ITEM _ SPEC CMS  DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST
OLDE MILL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

ROADWAY
1 201 COLS CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LS $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
2 202 COLS CURBAND GUTTER REMOVED 76.00 FT $10.00 $760.00 $13.00 $988.00 $9.00 $684.00
3 202 COLS WALK REMOVED 2,137.00 SF $2.50 $5,342.50 $4.00 $8,548.00 $2.00 $4,274.00
4 202 COLS PAVEMENT REMOVED 105.00 sy $10.00 $1,050.00 $17.00 $1,785.00 $13.00 $1,365.00
5 202 COLS MANHOLE REMOVED 3.00 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $550.00 $1,650.00
6 202 COLS ENDWALL REMOVED 1.00 EA $250.00 $250.00 $600.00 $600.00 $550.00 $550.00
7 202 COLS 18" STORM SEWER REMOVED 159.00 FT $20.00 $3,180.00 $9.00 $1,431.00 $70.00 $11,130.00
8 202 COLS 24" STORM SEWER REMOVED 106.00 FT $25.00 $2,650.00 $9.25 $980.50 $30.00 $3,180.00
9 202 COLS PIPE FILLED IN PLACE 89.00 FT $85.00 $7,565.00 $32.00 $2,848.00 $37.00 $3,293.00
10 630 COLS REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 1.00 EA $100.00 $100.00 $180.00 $180.00 $150.00 $150.00
" SPC WEST MAILBOX, REMOVE AND REUSE 1.00 LS $100.00 $100.00 $110.00 $110.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

EROSION CONTROL
12 207 COLS FILTER SOCK 650.00 FT $4.00 $2,600.00 $3.50 $2,275.00 $4.00 $2,600.00
13 207 COLS INLET PROTECTION 3.00 EA $100.00 $300.00 $100.00 $300.00 $100.00 $300.00
14 655 COLS TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION 1.00 LS $150.00 $150.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
15 12653 WEST PROCESSED TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED 110.00 cYy $55.00 $6,050.00 $57.00 $6,270.00 $65.00 $7,150.00
16 12659 WEST COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.14 TON $2,000.00 $280.00 $520.00 $72.80 $700.00 $98.00
17 12659 WEST SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS DIRECTED 50.00 sy $10.00 $500.00 $5.20 $260.00 $5.00 $250.00
18 12659 WEST WATER 2,660.00 GAL $0.25 $665.00 $5.20 $13,832.00 $0.10 $266.00
19 12660 WEST SODDING UNSTAKED 985.00 sy $10.00 $9,850.00 $5.20 $5,122.00 $11.00 $10,835.00

PAVEMENT
20 259 COLS PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE |, AS PER PLAN 30.00 CcYy $275.00 $8,250.00 $355.00 $10,650.00 $440.00 $13,200.00
21 259 COLS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IlIA, AS PER PLAN 29.00 CcYy $250.00 $7,250.00 $265.00 $7,685.00 $408.00 $11,832.00
22 304 COLS AGGREGATE BASE 36.00 CcYy $50.00 $1,800.00 $90.00 $3,240.00 $170.00 $6,120.00
23 407 COLS TACK COAT 15.00 GAL $5.00 $75.00 $4.90 $73.50 $4.75 $71.25
24 423 COLS CRACK SEALING, TYPE Il 213.00 FT $2.50 $532.50 $24.00 $5,112.00 $3.00 $639.00
25 12452 WEST 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN 131.00 sy $50.00 $6,550.00 $77.00 $10,087.00 $80.00 $10,480.00
26 12608 WEST 4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN 2,137.00 SF $6.00 $12,822.00 $7.75 $16,561.75 $10.00 $21,370.00
27 12608 WEST CURB RAMPS, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN 3.00 EA $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $345.00 $1,035.00 $125.00 $375.00



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

12608

12609

12609

604

604

604

604

605

611

12802

12808

12808

901

901

901

901

SPC

SPC

614

12614

623

624

WEST

WEST

WEST

coLs

coLs

coLs

coLs

CoLs

OoDOoT

CcoLs

CcoLs

CcoLs

coLs

coLs

coLs

coLs

WEST

WEST

OoDOoT

WEST

CcoLs

CcoLs

DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN

3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB

UTILITIES
MANHOLE (AA-S102) 72" DIAMETER

MANHOLE (AA-S102) 96" DIAMETER

MANHOLE (AA-S104)

42" ENDWALL (AA-S169)

6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TYPE SP, 720.12

3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.46

8" VALVE AND APPURTENANCES

RELOCATE 3/4" WATER SERVICE AND CURB STOP

8" WATER MAIN LOWERING

42" RCP 706.02 CL Il, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE | BEDDING, 911 BACKFILL
42" RCP 706.02 CL Il, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE | BEDDING, 912 BACKFILL
42" RCP 706.02 CL IV, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE | BEDDING, 911 BACKFILL
42" RCP 706.02 CL IV, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE | BEDDING, 912 BACKFILL
PIPE CLEANOUT

CCTV SANITARY SEWER LATERALS INSPECTION

MISCELLANEOUS

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

STEEL PLATE, AS DIRECTED
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES

MOBILIZATION

TOTAL, BID ITEMS 1-49

24.00
76.00

2.00

5.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
96.00
200.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
478.00
123.00
76.00
106.00
116.00

1.00

1.00
10,000.00
1.00

1.00

SF

FT

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

FT

FT

EA

EA

EA

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

LS

LS

LB

LS

LS

$100.00
$30.00

$500.00

$3,500.00
$7,000.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$15.00
$10.00
$2,250.00
$750.00
$7,500.00
$190.00
$200.00
$200.00
$210.00
$25.00

$2,500.00

$4,000.00
$0.50
$5,000.00

$22,000.00

$2,400.00
$2,280.00

$1,000.00

$17,500.00
$14,000.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,440.00
$2,000.00
$2,250.00
$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$90,820.00
$24,600.00
$15,200.00
$22,260.00
$2,900.00

$2,500.00

$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$22,000.00

$350,572.00

$30.00
$22.00

$47.00

$6,600.00
$7,600.00
$7,800.00
$5,400.00
$12.00
$17.00
$1,600.00
$2,000.00
$6,300.00
$265.00
$270.00
$275.00
$280.00
$52.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.25
$2,000.00

$23,000.00

$720.00
$1,672.00

$94.00

$33,000.00
$15,200.00
$7,800.00
$5,400.00
$1,152.00
$3,400.00
$1,600.00
$8,000.00
$12,600.00
$126,670.00
$33,210.00
$20,900.00
$29,680.00
$6,032.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00

$23,000.00

$458,576.55

$10.00
$35.00

$27.00

$8,250.00
$10,275.00
$10,000.00
$4,225.00
$10.00
$12.00
$2,300.00
$1,750.00
$16,000.00
$337.00
$385.00
$350.00
$395.00
$43.00

$4,500.00

$2,000.00
$0.10
$2,500.00

$25,000.00

$240.00
$2,660.00

$54.00

$41,250.00
$20,550.00
$10,000.00
$4,225.00
$960.00
$2,400.00
$2,300.00
$7,000.00
$32,000.00
$161,086.00
$47,355.00
$26,600.00
$41,870.00
$4,988.00

$4,500.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00

$25,000.00

$559,900.25



