BID SUMMARY

Olde Mill Drainage Improvements

Project No. 2021-009 Planning & Development Department Thursday, May 20, 2021 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$348,000



CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

COMPANY	INFORMAL TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 49)	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 49)	DIFFERENCE	
Enviro-Construction	\$350,572.00	\$350,572.00	\$0.00	
Columbus Asphalt Paving	\$458,576.55	\$458,576.55	\$0.00	
Strawser Paving	\$559,900.25	\$559,900.25	\$0.00	

Note: All Bids were formally rejected during the Regular Meeting of the Westerville City Council held on June 1, 2021.

EXPLANATION: The **informal total of bid items** listed above represents the bidder's total amount for the project. The **adjusted total of bid items** amount represents the corrected total that was necessary to correct any bidder's mathematical errors.

OLDE MILL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (PROJECT NO. 2021-009)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, Schrock Road at Park Meadow, Westerville, OH, 43081

Bid Date: May 20, 2021, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate: \$348,000.00

Engin	ieer's Es	stimate: \$348,000.00									
						Enviro-Construction Co, LLC		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc		Strawser Paving Co, Inc	
ITEM	SPEC	CMS DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
OLDE	OLDE MILL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS										
		ROADWAY									
1	201	COLS CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS		\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	COLS CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	76.00	FT		\$10.00	\$760.00	\$13.00	\$988.00	\$9.00	\$684.00
3	202	COLS WALK REMOVED	2,137.00	SF		\$2.50	\$5,342.50	\$4.00	\$8,548.00	\$2.00	\$4,274.00
4	202	COLS PAVEMENT REMOVED	105.00	SY		\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$13.00	\$1,365.00
5	202	COLS MANHOLE REMOVED	3.00	EA		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
6	202	COLS ENDWALL REMOVED	1.00	EA		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
7	202	COLS 18" STORM SEWER REMOVED	159.00	FT		\$20.00	\$3,180.00	\$9.00	\$1,431.00	\$70.00	\$11,130.00
8	202	COLS 24" STORM SEWER REMOVED	106.00	FT		\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$9.25	\$980.50	\$30.00	\$3,180.00
9	202	COLS PIPE FILLED IN PLACE	89.00	FT		\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$32.00	\$2,848.00	\$37.00	\$3,293.00
10	630	COLS REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	1.00	EA		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
11	SPC	WEST MAILBOX, REMOVE AND REUSE	1.00	LS		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		EROSION CONTROL									
12	207	COLS FILTER SOCK	650.00	FT		\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.50	\$2,275.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00
13	207	COLS INLET PROTECTION	3.00	EA		\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
14	655	COLS TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION	1.00	LS		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	12653	WEST PROCESSED TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	110.00	CY		\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$57.00	\$6,270.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00
16	12659	WEST COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.14	TON		\$2,000.00	\$280.00	\$520.00	\$72.80	\$700.00	\$98.00
17	12659	WEST SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS DIRECTED	50.00	SY		\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.20	\$260.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
18	12659	WEST WATER	2,660.00	GAL		\$0.25	\$665.00	\$5.20	\$13,832.00	\$0.10	\$266.00
19	12660	WEST SODDING UNSTAKED	985.00	SY		\$10.00	\$9,850.00	\$5.20	\$5,122.00	\$11.00	\$10,835.00
		PAVEMENT									
20	259	COLS PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I, AS PER PLAN	30.00	CY		\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$355.00	\$10,650.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00
21	259	COLS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA, AS PER PLAN	29.00	CY		\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$265.00	\$7,685.00	\$408.00	\$11,832.00
22	304	COLS AGGREGATE BASE	36.00	CY		\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$170.00	\$6,120.00
23	407	COLS TACK COAT	15.00	GAL		\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.90	\$73.50	\$4.75	\$71.25
24	423	COLS CRACK SEALING, TYPE II	213.00	FT		\$2.50	\$532.50	\$24.00	\$5,112.00	\$3.00	\$639.00
25	12452	WEST 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN	131.00	SY		\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$77.00	\$10,087.00	\$80.00	\$10,480.00
26	12608	WEST 4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN	2,137.00	SF		\$6.00	\$12,822.00	\$7.75	\$16,561.75	\$10.00	\$21,370.00
27	12608	WEST CURB RAMPS, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EA		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
21			0.00	20		ψ1,000.00	÷.,000.00	ψ0+0.00	÷1,000.00	φ120.00	Ç010.00

28	12608	WEST DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	24.00	SF	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
29	12609	WEST COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, CLASS COC 5, AS PER PLAN	76.00	FT	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$22.00	\$1,672.00	\$35.00	\$2,660.00
30	12609	WEST 3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$94.00	\$27.00	\$54.00
		UTILITIES								
31	604	COLS MANHOLE (AA-S102) 72" DIAMETER	5.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$41,250.00
32	604	COLS MANHOLE (AA-S102) 96" DIAMETER	2.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$10,275.00	\$20,550.00
33	604	COLS MANHOLE (AA-S104)	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	604	COLS 42" ENDWALL (AA-S169)	1.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00
35	605	COLS 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TYPE SP, 720.12	96.00	FT	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$10.00	\$960.00
36	611	ODOT 3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.46	200.00	FT	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
37	12802	COLS 8" VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1.00	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
38	12808	COLS RELOCATE 3/4" WATER SERVICE AND CURB STOP	4.00	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
39	12808	COLS 8" WATER MAIN LOWERING	2.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
40	901	COLS 42" RCP 706.02 CL II, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE I BEDDING, 911 BACKFILL	478.00	FT	\$190.00	\$90,820.00	\$265.00	\$126,670.00	\$337.00	\$161,086.00
41	901	COLS 42" RCP 706.02 CL II, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE I BEDDING, 912 BACKFILL	123.00	FT	\$200.00	\$24,600.00	\$270.00	\$33,210.00	\$385.00	\$47,355.00
42	901	COLS 42" RCP 706.02 CL IV, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE I BEDDING, 911 BACKFILL	76.00	FT	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$275.00	\$20,900.00	\$350.00	\$26,600.00
43	901	COLS 42" RCP 706.02 CL IV, WITH WATERTIGHT JOINTS, TYPE I BEDDING, 912 BACKFILL	106.00	FT	\$210.00	\$22,260.00	\$280.00	\$29,680.00	\$395.00	\$41,870.00
44	SPC	WEST PIPE CLEANOUT	116.00	FT	\$25.00	\$2,900.00	\$52.00	\$6,032.00	\$43.00	\$4,988.00
45	SPC	WEST CCTV SANITARY SEWER LATERALS INSPECTION	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
		MISCELLANEOUS								
46	614	ODOT MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47	12614	WEST STEEL PLATE, AS DIRECTED	10,000.00	LB	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,500.00	\$0.10	\$1,000.00
48	623	COLS CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
49	624	COLS MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		TOTAL, BID ITEMS 1-4	49			\$350,572.00		\$458,576.55		\$559,900.25